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Tari.ff Notice No. 1977 I 111-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
ates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

43380 

43384 
43382 
43404 

43403 

43442 

42977 

43383 
43372 

43367 

43365 

Tariff 
Item 

28 .15 .009 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

38 .19 .297 

38 .19 .297 

39.01.072 

39.01.172 
39.02.022 

39.02.122 

39 .02 .172 

42964 39. 07. 396 
42975} 40.09.021 
42977 

43405 40.14.069 

42443 40.14.069 

43389 48. 21. 038 

43401 51.01.004 

43317 59 .15 .009 

43412 62.05.098 

43316 73.14.011 

43344 73.15.039 

43402 73 . 20. 058 

43349 73 .40. 300 
43345 73.40.497 

43346 73. 40. 497 

43358 74.03 .001 

43357 74.03.002 

43364 74.03.009 

43342 82.05.029 

43356 84.10.009 

43353 84 .11. 059 

43314 84.15.119 
43446 84. 17 . 128 

43354 84.17.128 

43313 84.18.102 

E 

Goods 

Selenium Disulphide for use in the manufacture of Selsun selenium sulphide 
suspension 

Bevaloid 1299 for use as an anionic wetting agent . . . . . . 
Hostapur SAS 93 for the manufacture of surface active products such as detergents 
Teepol HB6, an aqueous solution of the sodium salts of sulphated broad-cut 

primary alcohol, for specialised operations in the textile industry as a wetting 
agent in a dyeing process 

Epikure 116, a liquid curing agent, for use in the production of epoxy resin 
compounds 

Fungal Amylase Enzyme Maltase C, for use as an ingredient in emulsifier fat based 
food shortening products and powder based emulsifier products 

Seamless tubing of silicon rubber known as OSC, OSK grade neoprene, and fabsil 
HS and OSS silicon sleeving, for use as cable markers, either black or coloured, 
and plain or printed in short cut lengths, and also required for holding cable ends 
together to prevent fraying 

Copier III foil paper for transposing data onto foil by photocopying .. 
Mowilith 50 ZSD solid, for use in the manufacture of solvent based adhesives, 

similar to UHU 
PVC film, white opaque, 250 microns thick, coated on one side with 30 g/m 2 

heat seal lacquered on one side in reel widths of 128 mm for tablet packaging on 
a Servac tablet packaging machine 

'Duplofol' double sided adhesive tape for use in fixing rubber stereos to the cylin
ders of flexographic machines 

I 2R inflatable glove bags for advanced teaching and research . . . . 
Seamless tubing of neoprene rubber known as OSC, OSK grade neoprene and 

fabsil HS, and OSS silicon sleeving, used as a cable marker, either black or 
coloured or plain, and plain or printed in short cut lengths, and required to hold 
cable ends together to prevent fraying 

'Butylite' butyl rubber gas tight door curtains using BDM zip fastener closures, for 
use as gas seals to doorways of cool rooms in a controlled atmosphere cool store 

Tatch-a-cleat, Econo-cleat, Tatch-a-flite, Tatch-a-lug, Tatch-a-scraper and Tatch
a-guide conveyor belt fittings for attachment to conveyor belts 

Taylor sprocket punched roll strip charts and Taylor circular recording charts, for 
recording data, i.e. temperature, etc. for process control instruments supplied 
to dairy companies, meat canning, dyeworks, etc. 

Polypropylene yam, bulked continuous filament, for manufacturing fabric which 
will be used for making hammocks 

Du Pont Viaflo porous spunbonded olefin tubing, for trickle and subsurface irriga
tion 

Cotton webbing treated to prevent rotting, for use in securing straps on Duncan 
B.O.T. approved lifejackets 

Bekaert stitching wire: tinned, galvanised, coppered or bronze plated, for stitching 
exercise books, various educational books, manuals, etc., and also for use in 
carton and cardboard box manufacture 

High carbon and alloy wire rod of 5 mm to 13 mm diameter for domestic pro
duction of all sizes and grades of screws 

Glassed steel and glassed cast iron pipes and fittings for use in chemical and similar 
plant installations where the corrosion resistance of glass is essential 

Alloy steel forging for use as a pitman shaft in a large jaw type rock crusher .. 
Hooks, snap and bolt for use in commercial fishing, forestry, general construction 

and engineering industries 
Rope and rope end splice clips, to be used to prevent fraying and provide a per

manent splicing of ropes of various sizes 
Bars and rods of copper, viz: rectangular copper strip in coils 10 mm x 2 mm, 12 

mm x 2 mm and 0.375 in. x l 8 s.w.g., for use in the manufacture of contacts 
and terminals for electrical equipment 

Rectangular brass strip in coils, viz: 19 mm x 2.4 mm, 8 mm x 16 s.w.g. and 
14 mm x 12 s.w.g., for use in the manufacture of contacts and terminals for 
electrical equipment 

Phosphor bronze strip in coils, viz: 5.5 mm x 1. 5 mm, for use in the manufacture 
of contacts and terminals for electrical equipment 

Cutting tools for use on Index Single and Multi-spindle automatic lathes, for 
fitting in the toolholders to remove metal, form part of a manufactured compo
nent in one operation, e.g., the internal and external thread of hydraulic hosetail 
couplings etc. 

Metaulic pump, model D-12-C, complete with 600 series air motor, for pumping 
molten aluminium 

100 h.p. Roots type air compressors, with a delivery capacity of 58 M 3/min. at 6.96 
p.s.i.-1480 r.p.m. 

Defrost heater assembly for use in the manufacture of refrigerators . . . . 
Ahlborn shell type heat exchangers, used for pasteurizing in the dairy and ice cream 

industries 
Forma model 3004 carbon dioxide incubator for the processing of samples for 

microbiological assay and analysis procedures 
Nyborg hydro extractors, types: 38C, 38CH, 58C, 58CH, 38CS and CA86, for use 

in collective laundries, laundrettes, institutions, hotels and ships 

Rates of Duty 

Normal \ 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

20.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


