THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/111—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the ates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
43380	28.15.009	Selenium Disulphide for use in the manufacture of Selsun selenium sulphide suspension	Free*	Free*	10.8
43384	34.02.000	Bevaloid 1299 for use as an anionic wetting agent	Free*	Free*	10.8
43382 43404	34.02.000 34.02.000	Hostapur SAS 93 for the manufacture of surface active products such as detergents Teepol HB6, an aqueous solution of the sodium salts of sulphated broad-cut primary alcohol, for specialised operations in the textile industry as a wetting agent in a dyeing process	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
43403	38.19.297	Epikure 116, a liquid curing agent, for use in the production of epoxy resin compounds	Free*	Free*	10.8
43442	38.19.297	Fungal Amylase Enzyme Maltase C, for use as an ingredient in emulsifier fat based food shortening products and powder based emulsifier products	Free*	Free*	10.8
42977	39.01.072	Seamless tubing of silicon rubber known as OSC, OSK grade neoprene, and fabsil HS and OSS silicon sleeving, for use as cable markers, either black or coloured, and plain or printed in short cut lengths, and also required for holding cable ends together to prevent fraving	Free*		
43383 43372	39.01.172 39.02.022	Copier III foil paper for transposing data onto foil by photocopying Mowilith 50 ZSD solid, for use in the manufacture of solvent based adhesives, similar to UHU	Free* Free*		::
43367	39.02.122	PVC film, white opaque, 250 microns thick, coated on one side with 30 g/m ² heat seal lacquered on one side in reel widths of 128 mm for tablet packaging on a Servac tablet packaging machine	Free*		
43365	39.02.172	'Duplofol' double sided adhesive tape for use in fixing rubber stereos to the cylinders of flexographic machines	Free*		
42964 42975 \ 42977 <i>}</i>	39.07.396 40.09.021	I R inflatable glove bags for advanced teaching and research Seamless tubing of neoprene rubber known as OSC, OSK grade neoprene and fabsil HS, and OSS silicon sleeving, used as a cable marker, either black or coloured or plain, and plain or printed in short cut lengths, and required to hold cable ends together to prevent fraying	Free* Free*		20.2
43405	40.14.069	'Butylite' butyl rubber gas tight door curtains using BDM zip fastener closures, for use as gas seals to doorways of cool rooms in a controlled atmosphere cool store	Free*	Free*	10.2
42443	40.14.069	Tatch-a-cleat, Econo-cleat, Tatch-a-flite, Tatch-a-lug, Tatch-a-scraper and Tatch-a-guide conveyor belt fittings for attachment to conveyor belts	Free*	Free*	10.2
43389	48.21.038	Taylor sprocket punched roll strip charts and Taylor circular recording charts, for recording data, i.e. temperature, etc. for process control instruments supplied to dairy companies, meat canning, dyeworks, etc.	Free*	Free*	10.2
43401	51.01.004	Polypropylene yarn, bulked continuous filament, for manufacturing fabric which will be used for making hammocks	Free*	Free*	10.8
43317	59.15.009	Du Pont Viaflo porous spunbonded olefin tubing, for trickle and subsurface irrigation	Free*	Free*	10.2
43412	62.05.098	Cotton webbing treated to prevent rotting, for use in securing straps on Duncan B.O.T. approved lifejackets	Free*	Free*	10.8
43316	73.14.011	Bekaert stitching wire: tinned, galvanised, coppered or bronze plated, for stitching exercise books, various educational books, manuals, etc., and also for use in carton and cardboard box manufacture	Free*	Free*	10.8
43344	73.15.039	High carbon and alloy wire rod of 5 mm to 13 mm diameter for domestic production of all sizes and grades of screws	Free*	Free*	10.8
43402	73.20.058	Glassed steel and glassed cast iron pipes and fittings for use in chemical and similar plant installations where the corrosion resistance of glass is essential	Free*	Free*	10.2
43349 43345	73.40.300 73.40.497	Alloy steel forging for use as a pitman shaft in a large jaw type rock crusher Hooks, snap and bolt for use in commercial fishing, forestry, general construction and engineering industries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.1
43346	73.40.497	Rope and rope end splice clips, to be used to prevent fraying and provide a permanent splicing of ropes of various sizes	Free*	Free*	10.2
43358	74.03.001	Bars and rods of copper, viz: rectangular copper strip in coils 10 mm × 2 mm, 12 mm × 2 mm and 0.375 in. × 18 s.w.g., for use in the manufacture of contacts and terminals for electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	10.8
43357	74.03.002	Rectangular brass strip in coils, viz: 19 mm × 2.4 mm, 8 mm × 16 s.w.g. and 14 mm × 12 s.w.g., for use in the manufacture of contacts and terminals for electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	10.8
43364	74.03.009	Phosphor bronze strip in coils, viz: 5.5 mm × 1.5 mm, for use in the manufacture of contacts and terminals for electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	10.8
43342	82.05.029	Cutting tools for use on Index Single and Multi-spindle automatic lathes, for fitting in the toolholders to remove metal, form part of a manufactured component in one operation, e.g., the internal and external thread of hydraulic hosetail couplings etc.	Free*	Free*	10.2
43356	84.10.009	Metaulic pump, model D-12-C, complete with 600 series air motor, for pumping molten aluminium	Free*	Free*	10.2
43353	84.11.059	100 h.p. Roots type air compressors, with a delivery capacity of 58 M ³ /min. at 6.96 p.s.i1480 r.p.m.	Free*	Free*	10.2
43314 43446	84.15.119 84.17.128	Defrost heater assembly for use in the manufacture of refrigerators Ahlborn shell type heat exchangers, used for pasteurizing in the dairy and ice cream industries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.1 10.2
43354	84.17.128	Forma model 3004 carbon dioxide incubator for the processing of samples for microbiological assay and analysis procedures	Free*	Free*	10.2
43313	84.18.102	Nyborg hydro extractors, types: 38C, 38CH, 58C, 58CH, 38CS and CA86, for use in collective laundries, laundrettes, institutions, hotels and ships	Free*	Free*	10.2